

Wake County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-3132

Type: Consent Item Status: Agenda Ready

In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 1/4/2021 Final action:

Title: Award Construction Contract in the Amount of \$3,348,300 for the Wake County Board of Elections

Renovations, Phase II

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BOE II Agenda Item.pdf, 2. Project Cost Summary.pdf, 3. Bid Tab.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/4/2021	1	Board of Commissioners		

Award Construction Contract in the Amount of \$3,348,300 for the Wake County Board of Elections Renovations, Phase II

That the Board of Commissioners:

- 1. Awards a construction contract to MLB Construction Services, LLC. of Apex, North Carolina in the amount of \$3,348,300 for the Wake County Board of Elections Renovations, Phase II; and
- 2. Authorizes the County Manager to execute this contact subject to terms and conditions acceptable to the County Attorney.